
Competitor list for the HC D&D Winter Dance 2025

Contest Contest category Division Gender No. Name Dances Country

Line Dance Social Diamond Female 65 Anna Nord Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Social Silver Female 75 Jennie Holst Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Social Silver Female 77 Linda Jonsson Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Social Gold Female 19 Ingrid Ekenberg Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Social Gold Female 20 Ann Charlott Viberg Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Social Gold Female 73 Linnea Larsson Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Social Gold Female 74 AnnGerd Kolm Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Social Gold Female 76 Birgitta Pedersen Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Social Amber Female 72 Annika Ranje Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Classic Crystal Newcomer Female 23 Evelina Ytterbom Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Crystal Newcomer Female 78 Caroline Lindmark Ost Lilt - Smooth - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Silver Newcomer Female 4 Annelie Zakrisson Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Silver Newcomer Female 10 Carina Malmrot Selin Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Silver Newcomer Female 14 Paula Lundgren Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Silver Newcomer Female 24 Mariette Enholm Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Silver Newcomer Female 40 Ines Loessner Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Germany

Line Dance Classic Silver Newcomer Female 80 Maria Helgsten Smooth - Rise & Fall - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Amber Newcomer Male 70 Wolfgang Chevalier Lilt - Rise & Fall - Novelty Switzerland



Line Dance Classic Adult Novice Female 6 Marie Rendahl Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Crystal Novice Female 16 Emilia Sandell Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Crystal Novice Female 69 Katarina Lindblom Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Diamond Novice Female 11 Maria Yamdee Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Diamond Novice Female 27 Yvonne  Hoy Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Germany

Line Dance Classic Diamond Novice Female 62 Simona Vigano Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Italy

Line Dance Classic Silver Novice Female 18 Maria Sjoberg Lilt - Smooth - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Silver Novice Female 54 Heike Wechler Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Germany

Line Dance Classic Gold Novice Female 5 Annchristin Rendahl Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Gold Novice Female 17 Tina Collin Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Gold Novice Female 25 Annette Forsen Zeunert Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Gold Novice Female 26 Margareta Schiller Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Germany

Line Dance Classic Gold Novice Female 35 Erica Black Krchnavy Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty South Africa

Line Dance Classic Gold Novice Female 55 Kerstin Reinert Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Germany

Line Dance Classic Gold Novice Female 56 Petra Leonhardt Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Germany

Line Dance Classic Adult Intermediate Female 32 Cajsa Noden Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Adult Intermediate Male 60 Gabriele Andrea Toraldo Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Italy

Line Dance Classic Adult Intermediate Male 79 Nico Schroebler Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Germany

Line Dance Classic Crystal Intermediate Female 2 Frida Sellbom Larsson Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Crystal Intermediate Female 45 Balbina Sanchez Izquierdo Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Spain

Line Dance Classic Crystal Intermediate Female 71 Camilla Paulander Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden



Line Dance Classic Silver Intermediate Female 7 Maarit Franke Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Silver Intermediate Female 49 Ina Roentsch Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Germany

Line Dance Classic Gold Intermediate Female 1 Eva Karlsson Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Gold Intermediate Female 38 Monika Gonin Frischknecht Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Switzerland

Line Dance Classic Amber Intermediate Female 48 Eleonore Svensson Gritzun Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Adult Advanced Female 29 Emma Mayr Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Germany

Line Dance Classic Silver Advanced Female 9 Katrin Naake Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall Germany

Line Dance Classic Silver Advanced Female 47 Maria Rask Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Silver Advanced Female 50 Manuela Martin Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Germany

Line Dance Classic Open Adult Intermediate - 79 Nico Schroebler Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Germany

Line Dance Classic Open Crystal Intermediate - 2 Frida Sellbom Larsson Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Sweden

Line Dance Classic Open Crystal Intermediate - 45 Balbina Sanchez Izquierdo Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Spain

Line Dance Classic Open Crystal Intermediate - 60 Gabriele Andrea Toraldo Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Italy

Line Dance Classic Open Silver Intermediate - 49 Ina Roentsch Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Germany

Line Dance Classic Open Gold Intermediate - 38 Monika Gonin Frischknecht Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Switzerland

Line Dance Showcase Adult Female 29 Emma Mayr Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Germany

Line Dance Showcase Silver Female 50 Manuela Martin Cuban Germany



Line Dance Showcase Gold Female 38 Monika Gonin Frischknecht Lilt - Smooth - Rise & Fall - Cuban - Funky - Novelty Switzerland

Line Dance Stars MegaStar Female 8 Julia Schmid Dance A - Dance B - Showcase C - Showcase D Germany

Line Dance Stars MegaStar Female 59 Johanna Dahlgren Dance A - Dance B Sweden

Line Dance Stars MegaStar Male 57 Marc Schmid Dance B - Showcase C - Showcase D Germany

Line Dance Stars MegaStar Male 83 Unai Pino Navarro Dance A - Dance B - Showcase C - Showcase D - Spotlight Medley E Spain

Line Dance Stars Jewel Female 36 Joana Maria Romero Dance A - Dance B - Showcase C - Showcase D - Spotlight Medley E Spain

Line Dance Stars Regal Male 58 Joan Morro Vallori Dance A - Dance B - Showcase C - Showcase D - Spotlight Medley E Spain

Line Dance Stars Sapphire Female 28 Ute Hahn Dance A - Dance B - Showcase C - Showcase D - Spotlight Medley E Germany

Line Dance Stars Sapphire Female 43 Helene Callmyr Dance B Sweden

Line Dance Stars Sapphire Male 37 Klaus Mayr Dance A - Dance B - Showcase C - Showcase D Germany

Line Dance Modern Adult Ace - 32 Cajsa Noden Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Modern Adult Ace - 83 Unai Pino Navarro Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Spain

Line Dance Modern Crystal Ace - 2 Frida Sellbom Larsson Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Modern Crystal Ace - 36 Joana Maria Romero Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Spain

Line Dance Modern Crystal Ace - 45 Balbina Sanchez Izquierdo Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Spain

Line Dance Modern Youth Basic - 12 Malou Klarstrom Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Modern Adult Basic - 6 Marie Rendahl Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Sweden



Line Dance Modern Crystal Basic - 16 Emilia Sandell Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Modern Crystal Basic - 23 Evelina Ytterbom Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Modern Diamond Basic - 11 Maria Yamdee Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Modern Diamond Basic - 65 Anna Nord Dance A Sweden

Line Dance Modern Silver Basic - 10 Carina Malmrot Selin Dance A Sweden

Line Dance Modern Silver Basic - 18 Maria Sjoberg Dance A - Dance B Sweden

Line Dance Modern Silver Basic - 40 Ines Loessner Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Germany

Line Dance Modern Gold Basic - 5 Annchristin Rendahl Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Modern Gold Basic - 19 Ingrid Ekenberg Dance A Sweden

Line Dance Modern Gold Basic - 20 Ann Charlott Viberg Dance A Sweden

Line Dance Modern Gold Basic - 25 Annette Forsen Zeunert Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Sweden

Line Dance Modern Gold Basic - 35 Erica Black Krchnavy Dance A - Dance B - Dance C South Africa

Line Dance Renegade Adult - 81 Emil Zetterstrom Renegade Sweden

Choreography Dance Country Newcomer/Novice - 41 Maivor Zetterstrom - Mamas Sweden

- Six Pack From Here

Choreography Dance Country Newcomer/Novice - 65 Anna Nord - Better Sweden

Choreography Dance Non-Country Newcomer/Novice - 2 Frida Sellbom Larsson - Ã„nglavakt Sweden

Choreography Dance Non-Country Newcomer/Novice - 4 Annelie Zakrisson - Keep on Dancing Sweden

Choreography Dance Non-Country Newcomer/Novice - 24 Mariette Enholm - Vaka Ã–ver Mig Sweden

- Turn Off The Lights

Choreography Dance Non-Country Newcomer/Novice - 32 Cajsa Noden - Den hÃ¤r Ã¤r fÃ¶r er Sweden



Choreography Dance Non-Country Newcomer/Novice - 65 Anna Nord - Can you hear them? Ez Sweden

Choreography Dance Non-Country Newcomer/Novice - 78 Caroline Lindmark Ost - Better when we're dancin' Sweden

Pro-Am Dance Social Crystal Leader 51 Madhat Shahda and Helene Callmyr Two Step Sweden

Pro-Am Dance Classic Diamond Novice Follower 64 Simona Vigano and Emil Zetterstrom Two Step - West Coast Italy

Pro-Am Dance Classic Silver Newcomer Follower 82 Annelie Zakrisson  and Dorsey Napier Two Step Sweden

Pro-Am Dance Classic Gold Novice Leader 39 Monika Gonin Frischknecht and Jonas Dahlgren Triple Two - Polka - Night Club - Cha Cha - Waltz - Two Step - East Coast - West Coast Switzerland

Couples Dance Classic Adult Intermediate - 30 Emma Mayr and Marc Schmid Triple Two - Polka - Waltz - Two Step - West Coast Germany

Couples Dance Classic Silver Intermediate - 22 Paula Puelinckx and Peter Puelinckx Triple Two - Polka - Night Club - Cha Cha - Waltz - Two Step - East Coast - West Coast Netherlands

Couples Dance Showcase Silver - 22 Paula Puelinckx and Peter Puelinckx Night Club Netherlands

Partner Dance Classic Adult - 42 Frida Sellbom Larsson and Cajsa Noden Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Sweden

Partner Dance Classic Crystal - 63 Simona Vigano and Gabriele Andrea Toraldo Dance A - Dance B - Dance C Italy

Partner Dance Classic Gold - 84 Tina Collin and Maivor Zetterstrom Dance A Sweden


